
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006896-2021 

Tender

DELT21002: Offshore Advanced Communication
Network

Delt Shared Services Limited

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-006896

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a261  

Published 1 April 2021, 7:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Delt Shared Services Limited

Building 2, Derriford Business Park

Plymouth

PL6 5QZ

Contact

Miss Fiona Shand

Email

Fiona.Shand@deltservices.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1752581842

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006896-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006896-2021
mailto:Fiona.Shand@deltservices.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://deltservices.com/

Buyer's address

https://deltservices.com/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=178afa47-1393-eb11-810c-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=178afa47-1393-eb11-810c-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://deltservices.com/
https://deltservices.com/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=178afa47-1393-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=178afa47-1393-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=178afa47-1393-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=178afa47-1393-eb11-810c-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DELT21002: Offshore Advanced Communication Network

Reference number

DN536233

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32400000 - Networks

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The procurement and installation of an advanced communications system across the Smart
Sound Plymouth marine testing and proving ground.

Smart Sound Plymouth is Britain’s premier proving area for designing, trailing, and
developing cutting edge products and services for the marine sector, and is ideally suited for
building and supporting the next generation of advanced marine technologies. The proving
area offers a range of marine environmental conditions from comparative shelter to offshore
hostile marine environments. To further facilitate the operation of remotely operated and
autonomous vessels and enhance the ability to conduct marine research there is a
requirement to deliver reliable high-speed communications to a diverse array of assets and
platforms using the Smart Sound facility.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £285,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32000000 - Radio, television, communication, telecommunication and related equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The procurement and installation of an advanced communications system across the Smart
Sound Plymouth marine testing and proving ground.

Smart Sound Plymouth is Britain’s premier proving area for designing, trailing, and
developing cutting edge products and services for the marine sector, and is ideally suited for
building and supporting the next generation of advanced marine technologies. The proving
area offers a range of marine environmental conditions from comparative shelter to offshore
hostile marine environments. To further facilitate the operation of remotely operated and
autonomous vessels and enhance the ability to conduct marine research there is a
requirement to deliver reliable high-speed communications to a diverse array of assets and
platforms using the Smart Sound facility.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £285,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 July 2021

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 7

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 233-576552

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 May 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 May 2021

Local time

12:00pm

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:576552-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Court of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-12T11:09:40+0100
	TCPDF




